BOOX 377 PAGE/25 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUESTOF 2004 APR -1 AM 8: 47

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUHTY. NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the	\ \
GV 43 Lode Mining Claim in the following	186165
quarter sections(s):	190100
1/4 Section Township Range Meridian	
<u> </u>	
24N E MDBM 24N E MDBM	
24N E MDBM	
in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 8th day of	
January , 20 <u>04.</u>	DECORDED S CTAMP
or 1 12 11 Clauses in Communication I	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Exploration L P.O. Box 2021	LC.
Elko, NV 89803	/ /
EIRO, 144 67605	
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet w	ide, such that 1495 feet are
Claimed in a east direction and 5 feet in a west direction form	the point of discovery
(monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted,	together with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general co	ourse of the lode or vein is form the
east to the west direction.	
	\ \
The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as f	follows:
Location Markings 435-7	<u>Description</u>
No. 1:	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2: SE (1915)	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: SW	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4: NW	2"x2"x4' wood post
As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as describ	ped above by
metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	•
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in	NRS 517.040.
Dated this 29th day of March, 2004.	
Dated this 29th day of March 2004.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: 70 70	
6 3 11 2	
By MAINTY	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature	÷
\	
E.L. Hunsaker III	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)	

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 377 PAGE /26	
OFFICIAL RECORDS	
sconover cral	
2004 APR - 1 AM 8: 48	
EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA	
M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER	2

					, .	FILE NO.	FEES 20
	signed herby o			to be located the			\ \
GV 44		Lode Minin	g Claim in u	ne ronowing	186	3166	\ \
quarter sec			D	Mandalan	/		\ \
4 D	Section	Township	Range	Meridian MDRM			\ \
_V(Z	$\frac{30}{20}$	<u>24N</u>	\	MDBM MDBM	C		
\sqrt{N}		24N	J.F	MDBM MDBM		The same of the sa	1
		<u>24N</u>	<u>E</u>	MDBM		The second name of the second	
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	The state of the s		
in <u>Eureka</u>		County, Ne	vada, on the	8th day of			
January	, 2004		,			1	1
		-			1	RECORDE	R'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addre	ess of locator is	: Scoon	over Exploration	LLC.		
				3ox 2021			
			Elko,	NV 89803			
						7	
The Claim	is approxima	tely <u>1500</u> fe	et long and	600 feet	wide, such	that 1495 fe	et are
Claimed in	a east direct	ion and 5	feet in a we	st direction form			
				cation was posted			n each side of
the monun	ent of location,	n and center li	ne of the Cla	nim. The general	course of t	he lode or vein	is form the
	the west	direction.	ne or are en	min. The general	000130 01 1	ne loge of teni	10 101111 1110
east to	o me west	direction.	The state of the s	1	/ /		
Th	1	A montrings on	anah saman	monument are as	o follower	1	
i ne numo		a markings on		3 \ - 7	s tollows.	Description	
	Location		<u>Marki</u>	1152 A312	· \	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: _	NE NE			<u>uise</u> 4	1	2"x2"x4' w	oou post
No. 2:	SE		ā	100		2"x2"x4' w	ood post
No. 3:	sw	\	-	4546		2"x2"x4' w	
No. 4:	NW			193		2"x2"x4' w	
110. 4.	1744			147		2 A2 A7 VI	ou post
		1		/ /			
As erected	on the ground			s marked as descr		by	
metal tags		(e	g. metal tag	s, paint on posts)			
		The same of the sa					
The work	of location co	nsisted of mak	ing a claim r	nap as provided i	in NRS 517	7.040.	
		-		•			
Dated this	<u>29th</u> day of <u>N</u>	farch , 2	0 <u>04.</u>				
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCA	ATOR:) <u></u>				
_	=)	Market VI	5/12				
By	 .	ann	$\sim c$	<u>_</u>			
V 0	wner, Claima	nt, or Agent Si	gnature				
The same of							
	ınsaker III						
0	wner, Claima	nt, or Agent Si	gnature (pri	nted)			

	PAGE 127
OFFICIAL RE	CORDS
RECORDED AT THE	المرابع مرم
2004 APR - I	am 0.40

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	igned herby			be located the	FILE NO. FEES 186167
GV 45		Lode Minin	g Claim in the	e following	700101
quarter sec			_		. \ \
NE	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
<u> </u>	_30_	24N	50 E	<u>MDBM</u>	
		<u> 24N</u>	E	MDBM	
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	\
		<u>24N</u>	<u>E</u>	<u>MDBM</u>	
n <u>Eureka</u>		County, Ne	vada, on the	8th_day of	
lanuary	, 2004	<u>4.</u>	/		
					RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addr	ess of locator is	s: Scoone	over Exploration LLC.	
	J			ox 2021	
			Elko, N	IV 89803	/
					/
		ately <u>1500</u> fe			h that 1495 feet are
				_ direction form the poin	
monumen	t of location)), at which the N	Notice of Loca	ation was posted, together	with 300 feet on each side of
			ne of the Clai	im. The general course of	the lode or vein is form the
west to	o the <u>east 🥒</u>	direction.	The state of the s	/ / /	
			The state of the s		
The numbe	er, location a	nd markings on		monument are as follows:	
	Location	/	<u>Markir</u>	gs 199	<u>Description</u>
No. 1:	NE	<u>'</u>		usty	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2:	SE		4510 unit		2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3:	sw			191	2"x2"x4' wood post
And the second line	\ \		-: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	145	
No. 4:	NW.			190	2"x2"x4' wood post
No avantad	on the energy	d oook osmon		markad og dagarihad akar	. h.
	on the groun			marked as described abov	ve by
metal tags		(e	.g. metai tags	, paint on posts).	
The work	of location co	ancisted of mak	ing a claim m	ap as provided in NRS 51	7.040
THE WOLK	or rocation co	Jisisted of mak	ing a ciain, in	ap as provided in 14k5 51	7.040.
Dated this	<u>29th</u> day of]	March , 2	0 <u>04.</u>		
SIGNATU	RE OF LOC	ATOR:			
_	= 7	Will	770		
<u>عے</u> By	wner Claim	ant, or Agent Si	onature		
The same of the sa		un, or Agont of	gnatur C		
E.L. Hu	nsaker III			<u>.</u>	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

BOOK	377	PAGE/28
OFFI	HAL RECO	ene
KECURUEU	AT THE RE	TOUESTOF LEGAL
2004 APR	-1 AM	8:48

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY. NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 60. 50

The under	sioned herby o	ertifies that he	has caused	to be located the	e	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	165000
GV 46	signed nervy (Lode Minin			_	160	\ \
quarter sec	ctions(s):			J	TQ0	168	\ \
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		The same of the sa	\ \
$N\Omega$	29	24N	50E	<u>MDBM</u>			_
NE	_ <u>30</u>	24N	SUE.	<u>MDBM</u>		-	
		<u>24N</u>	E	<u>MDBM</u>			
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	The second secon		
in Famales		County No	uada an tha	8th_day of		h.	1
in Eureka	, 2004		vada, on me	oui day oi		1	1
January	<u>,</u> 20 <u>04</u>	<u>-</u>				RECORDI	ER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addre	ess of locator is	: Scoon	over Exploratio	n LLC.		
				3ox 2021			
				NV 89803			
						7	
The Claim	is approxima	tely <u>1500</u> fee	t long and	600 fee	t wide, such	that 1495 1	feet are
				st_direction for			
(monumen	nt of location).	at which the N	lotice of Loc	cation was poste	ed, together	with 300 feet	on each side of
				im. The genera			
	o the west	direction.	The state of the s		N. N.		
	7		The state of the s		1	No.	
The numb	er, location ar	d markings on	each corner	monument are	as follows:	The same of the sa	
	Location	,	Marki		1	Description	<u>l</u>
No. 1:	NE			र्पेष		2"x2"x4' v	vood post
No. 2.	C)F			0		27-27-47	rood nort
No. 2: _	SE		<u> </u>	N GENT	<u> </u>	2"x2"x4' v	voou post
No. 3: _	SW			ाप वित्रिपर		2"x2"x4' v	vood post
No. 4:	NW	\		it tile		2"x2"x4' w	vood post
_	\ \			41-19			
-		7	. •	_ / /		•	
	-			marked as des		e by	
metal tags		(e	g. metal tag	s, paint on posts	s).		
		The state of the s					
The work	of location co	nsisted of mak	ng a claim r	nap as provided	l in NRS 517	7.040.	
.		. 1					
Dated this	29th day of M	<u>1arch</u> , 20	0 <u>04.</u>				
~~~~							
SIGNATU	RE OF LOC	ATUK:					
یے ہ		Wille	T				
By							
Walter C	wner, Claima	nt, or Agent Si	gnature				
EI L	unsaker III						
		nt of Acout Ci	anatura (i-	 ntod)			

E.L. Hunsaker III

BOOK 37 OFFICIAL R	7 PAGE /29
RECORDED AT TH	E REOUSSI OF
RECORDED AT TH	er Expe
2004 APR - I	AM 8: 48

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

FEE\$ *20,5*0 The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the 186169 Lode Mining Claim in the following **GV 47** quarter sections(s): Range Meridian Section Township **MDBM** 24N 24N **MDBM MDBM** 24N Ē 24N **MDBM** in Eureka County, Nevada, on the <u>8th</u> day of January 2004 RECORDER'S STAMP Scoonover Exploration LLC Name and mailing address of locator is: P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are Claimed in a west direction and 5 feet in a east direction form the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the west to the east direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 2: SE 2"x2"x4' wood post SW 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 3: NW No. 4: 2"x2"x4' wood post As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by __ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 29th day of March SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

> Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

воок	377	PAGE	130
<u> </u>	IAL RECO	.0115-51	OF A
2004 APR	MANA	r	4per

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY. HEVADA M.H. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20, S

The undersigned herby certifies that he ha			\ \
GV 48 Lode Mining (	Claim in the	e following	CARO \
quarter sections(s):	_		<b>36170</b> \ \
$ \begin{array}{c c} \frac{1/4}{30} & \underline{\text{Section}} & \underline{\text{Township}} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{30} & \underline{24N} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{20} & \underline{24N} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{20} & \underline{20} & \underline{20} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} & $	Range 50 E 50 E	Meridian MDBM MDBM	
24N 24N	<u>E</u> E	MDBM MDBM	
in Eureka County, Neva	da, on the	8th day of	
<u>January</u> , 2004.	/		1
Name and mailing address of locator is:	<u>P.O. Bo</u>	ver Exploration LLC. ox 2021 V 89803	RECORDER'S STAMP
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet 1 Claimed in a east direction and 5 fee (monument of location), at which the Not the monument of location and center line east to the west direction.  The number, location and markings on east to the west to the west direction.	et in a west tice of Loca of the Clair	t direction form the poin tion was posted, together m. The general course of	with 300 feet on each side of
Location Location	Markin		Description
No. 1: NE		T 47	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2: SE	(17	48/	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: SW		141	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4: NW		The transfer of the transfer o	2"x2"x4' wood post
		/ /	
As erected on the ground, each corner mometal tags (e.g.		marked as described abov paint on posts).	re by
The work of location consisted of making	g a claim ma	ap as provided in NRS 51	7.040.
Dated this 29th day of March 2004	<u>4.</u>		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:			
By E. J. Mychier	1	<del></del>	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Sign	ature		
E.L. Hunsaker III		_	
Owner Claimant or Agent Sign	ature (print	ed)	

EUREKA COURTY, HEVADA

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

E.L. Hunsaker III

M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the 186171 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): Meridian Township **MDBM** 24N 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** E 24N **MDBM** County, Nevada, on the 8th day of in Eureka January 2004. RECORDER'S STAMP Scoonover Exploration LLC Name and mailing address of locator is: P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are Claimed in a west direction and 5 feet in a east direction form the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the direction. west to the east The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description NE 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 1: ખૂ SE No. 2: 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 3: SW 2"x2"x4' wood post NW 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 4: As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). metal tags The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 29th day of March SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION	scoonover Char
LODE MINING CLAIM	2004 APR -1 AM 8: 48
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50
The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be GV 57Lode Mining Claim in the fo	located the
quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Township Range M	eridian
NO 29 24N 50E	MDBM
706 ga 24N 50E _	MDBM
	MDBM MDBM
n Eureka County, Nevada, on the 81	<u>h</u> day of
anuary , 20 <u>04.</u>	RECORDER'S STAMP
	Exploration LLC,
P.O. Box 2	
Elko, NV	39803
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600	feet wide, such that 1495 feet are
Claimed in a west direction and 5 feet in a east of	lirection form the point of discovery
monument of location), at which the Notice of Locatio	n was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of
he monument of location and center line of the Claim.  west to the east direction.	The general course of the lode or vein is form the
west to the east direction.	
The number, location and markings on each corner mor	nument are as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	Description 20-20-42 aread post
No. 1: NE	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2: <u>SE</u> <u>54</u>	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: SW	44/59 2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4: NW 43	2"x2"x4' wood post
As erected on the ground, each corner monument is ma	rked as described above by
metal tags (e.g. metal tags, pa	int on posts).
The work of location consisted of making a claim map	as provided in NRS 517.040.
Dated this 29th day of March, 20 <u>04.</u>	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

E.L. Hunsaker III

# BOOK 377 PAGE /33 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF SCOOLOVER 2004 APR = 1 AM 8: 48

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.H. REBALEATL RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20,50 .86173

The undersigned herby certifies that he ha	as caused to be located the Claim in the following	186173
	Claim in the following	100110
Ya         Section 24N           24N         24N           24N         24N           24N         24N	Range         Meridian           S D E         MDBM           E         MDBM           E         MDBM           E         MDBM	
County Nove	do an the 9th day of	
	nda, on the <u>8th</u> day of	
January , 20 <u>04.</u>		RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of locator is:	Scoonover Exploration LL P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803	C.
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet Claimed in a east direction and 5 fe (monument of location), at which the Nothe monument of location and center line east to the west direction.	et in a <u>west</u> direction form the tice of Location was posted, to of the Claim. The general cou	e point of discovery gether with 300 feet on each side of rse of the lode or vein is form the
The number, location and markings on ea	ach corner monument are as fo	
Location	Markings T63	Description 2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 1: <u>NE</u>	58W30	
No. 2: SE	Total Carlo	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: SW	5760	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4: NW	57/58	2"x2"x4' wood post
140: 4:		
As erected on the ground, each corner me	onument is marked as describe	d above by
metal tags (e.g.	metal tags, paint on posts).	d above by
The work of location consisted of making		IRS 517.040.
Dated this 29th day of March, 200	<u>14.</u>	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:		
By E. J. WHAT	ン	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Sign	nature	
E.L. Hymankov III		
E.L. Hunsaker III	nature (printed)	

## BOOK PAGE 199 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF 2004 APR -1 AM 8: 48

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the	86174
GV 59 Lode Mining Claim in the following	\ \
quarter sections(s):	_ \ \
½ Section Township Range Meridian	
NO 29 24N SOE MDBM	
NG 24N 50E MDBM	
24N E MDBM	
in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 8th day of	
<u>January</u> , 20 <u>04.</u>	DECODDED:S STAMP
and the state of t	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Exploration LLC.	
P.O. Box 2021	<del>                                     </del>
<u>Eiko, NV 89803</u>	//
	such that 1495 feet are
Claimed in a west direction and 5 feet in a east direction form the p	har with 200 feet on each side of
(monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, toget	of the lade or vein is form the
the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course	of the lode of vent is form the
west to the east direction.	
erri	Na.
The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as followed Location Markings	ws. Description
	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 1: NE	V
No. 2: SE	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: SW	2"x2"x4' wood post
4515_/	
No. 4: NW 49 52	2"x2"x4' wood post
As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described a	bove by
metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	•
(vig. mour angl, pant on poss).	
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS	5 517.040.
THE WORK OF TOCKHOLD CONCINCTOR OF THE PARTY TO PERSON T	
Dated this 29th day of March , 2004.	
Dutod Into <u>Briti</u> day of <u>interior</u>	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	
2 // =	
By Z. L. Mulher	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature	
Online, Statistically of 1384th Statistical	
E.L. Hunsaker III	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)	

BOOK 377 OFFICIAL RECO	PAGE /35
OFFICIAL RECORDED AT THE RE	ROS IQUESTOS
RECORDED AT THE RE  SCOOLOGE  2004 APR - 1 AM	8:48

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE HO. FEE\$20.50

The under	signed herby			to be located the		\
GV 60		Lode Mining	g Claim in tl	ne following	43	86175 \
quarter sec	ctions(s):					601.0
1 1/4	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		_ \ \ \
No	29	<u> 24N</u>	SOE	MDBM		
		<u> 24N</u>	E	<u>MDBM</u>	The second name of	
		<u>24N</u>	E	<u>MDBM</u>		
	<del></del>	<u>24N</u>	E	<u>MDBM</u>	The same of the sa	1
					7	
in Eureka			vada, on the	8th day of	_ ^	\
<u>January</u>	, 20 <u>0</u> 4	<u>4.</u>				\
						RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addr	ess of locator is		over Exploration 1	LLC.	
				3ox 2021		
			Elko.	NV 89803		
			,			
The Claim	is approxima	ately <u>1500</u> fee	et long and _			that 1495 feet are
				st_direction form		
(monumer	nt of location)	), at which the N	otice of Loc	cation was posted,	together v	with 300 feet on each side of
the monur	nent of locati	on and center lir	ne of the Cla	im. The general c	ourse of th	ne lode or vein is form the
east1	to the <u>west</u>	direction.	The state of the s		- N	
			The state of the s		( N	
The numb	er, location a	nd markings on	each corner	monument are as	follows:	
	Location	/	<u>Marki</u>	ngs <8)63		<u>Description</u>
No. 1: _	NE			- CeCl	_ \	2"x2"x4' wood post
N. 2.	SE			2	,	27×27×42 wood post
No. 2: _	SE		ব্যাত	<u> 19-1</u>		2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3:	SW	\	610	<u> </u>		2"x2"x4' wood post
-	NIXV	1		DIZ 8		27-27-41 wood nost
No. 4:	<u>NW</u>	<del>-\</del>		<del>3</del> 460		2"x2"x4' wood post
	) /	**************************************		/ /		
As erected	l on the grour	nd, each corner r	nonument is	s marked as descri	bed above	· by
metal tags	_	(e,	g. metal tag	s, paint on posts).		
		1				
The work	of location co	onsisted of maki	ng a claim r	nap as provided in	NRS 517	.040.
		The state of the s				
Dated this	29th day of l	March , 20	004.			
SIGNATU	JRE OF LOC	ATOR:				
	` `		-			
ےے By	ب	Modat	U			
	Owner, Claima	ant, or Agent Sig	gnature			
N		/	<del></del>			•
E.L. H	unsaker III	/				
		ant, or Agent Sig	gnature (pri	nted)		

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 377 PAGE /36 OFFICIAL RECORDS OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF SCOON OF 2004 APR - 1 AM 8: 48
EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO.

The unders	signed herby	certifies that he	has caused	to be located the	4-04-440
GV 61	-	Lode Mining	g Claim in tl	he following	186176 \
quarter sec	tions(s):				_ \ \
1/4	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
7)W_	<u>9</u> 7	24N	<u>50 E</u>	MDBM (	
NE	<u> P6</u>	24N	20E	<u>MDBM</u>	
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	
		24N	E	MDBM	
in <u>Eureka</u>		County, Ne	vada, on the	8th_day of	
January	, 2004				
		_			RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addre	ess of locator is	: Scoon	over Exploration L	LC.
	Ü			3ox 2021	
			Elko.	NV 89803	/ / /
			-		/ /
The Claim	is approxima	tely <u>1500</u> fee	et long and	600 feet wi	de, such that 1495 feet are
Claimed in	a west direct	tion and 5	feet in a eas	st direction form t	he point of discovery
					ogether with 300 feet on each side of
					urse of the lode or vein is form the
	o the east	direction.			
			The state of the s		
The number	er, location ar	nd markings on	each corner	monument are as f	ollows:
	Location	9	Marki		<u>Description</u>
No. 1:	NE			60170	2"x2"x4' wood post
_				60 63	
No. 2: _	SE			Service Control	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3:	sw			46 6	2"x2"x4' wood post
_	NW			19 17 TO	
No. 4:	NW			161 G(	2"x2"x4' wood post
	) /	- N		/ /	
As erected	on the groun	d, each corner	monument is	s marked as describ	ed above by
metal tags				s, paint on posts).	•
		The state of the s			
The work	of location co	nsisted of maki	ing a claim r	nap as provided in	NRS 517.040.
Dated this	<u>29th</u> day of <u>N</u>	March , 20	004.		
·					
SIGNATU	RE OF LOC	ATOR:			
	~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	11 () €			
Ву 🥏 -	<u>_</u> .	Marine	e		
	wner, Claima	ant, or Agent Si	gnature		
\	,	/ /	·······•		
E.L. Hu	ınsaker III				

Suggested Form – Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location – NRS 517,050

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

E.L. Hunsaker III

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

BOOK 37	ァ PAGE/3/
OFFICIALR	ァ PAGE/3/ ECORDS
RECORDED AT THE	Cust
2004 APR - 1	AM 8: 1.8
עוסק אווא דיטעב	All O 10

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the 186177 Lode Mining Claim in the following **GV 62** quarter sections(s): Meridian Section Township 24N **MDBM MDBM** 24N 24N **MDBM** Ē **MDBM** 24N County, Nevada, on the 8th day of in Eureka 2004 January RECORDER'S STAMP Scoonover Exploration LLC Name and mailing address of locator is: P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 Claimed in a east direction and 5 feet in a west direction form the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the direction. to the west The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location **Markings** Description 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 1: No. 2: SE 2"x2"x4' wood post (e( 16) 2"x2"x4' wood post SW No. 3: 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 4: NW As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 29th day of March SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

## TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 377 PAGE /38
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF 2004 APR -1 AH 8: 49 EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20.50

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the

GV 63	Lode Mining	Claim in un	e ionowing	186178
quarter sections(s):				TOOTIO
1/4 Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
16 09	24N	SOE_	<u>MDBM</u>	
<u> 86                                   </u>	24N	$5^{\circ}_{\rm E}$	<u>MDBM</u>	
	24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	
	24N	E	MDBM	1
in Eureka	County, Neva	ada, on the	27th day of	
February	, 2004.	7		
				RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing addr	ess of locator is:	Scoono	ver Exploration LLC.	
_		P.O. Bo	ox 2021	
		Elko, N	IV 89803	/ /
		- 1	. 7	/
The Claim is approxima	ately 1500 feet	long and 6	00 feet wide, si	uch that 1495 feet are
Claimed in a west direc	tion and 5 fe	et in a east		
				er with 300 feet on each side of
				of the lode or vein is form the
	direction.	of the Clai	in. The general course (	in the loge of vehi is forth the
west to the east	direction.	Management of the Control of the Con		
PPI 1 1 1				
The number, location as	nd markings on ea			7%
<u>Location</u>		<u>Markin</u>	gs Ju	Description
No. 1: <u>NE</u>			<u> </u>	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2: SE			<u>[]</u>	2"x2"x4' wood post
N 3 CW		281	<u>6</u> 5	27-27-41 1 4
No. 3: SW	<del></del>	<u>CO</u>	Sica	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4: <u>NW</u>		<del></del>	58/63	2"x2"x4' wood post
7 /	1		/ /	
As erected on the groun	d, each corner me	onument is	marked as described ab	ove by
metal tags			paint on posts).	•
	, D			
The work of location co	nsisted of making	g a claim m	ap as provided in NRS	517.040.
Dated this 29th day of 1	March , 200	<u>14.</u>		
	N			

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

E.L. Hunsaker III

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

воок <i>327</i>	PAGE 13
OFFICIAL RECORDED AT THE RE	ORDS FOURST OF
RECORDED AT THE RI	Expl
2004 APR - 1 AM	8: 49

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	signed herby			to be located the	<b>186179</b>
<u>GV 64</u> _		Lode Minin	g Claim in tl	he following	T30T/2
quarter sec			_		\ \
1 1/4	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
MA	28	<u>24N</u>	SCE_	<u>MDBM</u>	
<u>5w</u> _	<u> </u>	24N	SOE	<u>MDBM</u>	
		24N	E	MDBM	
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	
in <u>Eureka</u>			vada, on the	27th_day of	
February_		, 20 <u>04.</u>			\
					RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing adds	ress of locator is		over Exploration LLC.	
			<u>P.O. E</u>	3ox 2021	
			Elko.	NV 89803	
			,	\ \ \	/
The Claim	is approxim	ately 1500 fee	et long and	600 feet wide, suc	th that 1495 feet are
				st direction form the poir	
					r with 300 feet on each side of
					the lode or vein is form the
	o the west		no or any on	inii. The Benefal combe of	the local of volid is form the
VIII.	o the work	uncerion.	The state of the s	1 1 '	
The numbe	er location a	nd markings on	each corner	monument are as follows:	. \
i ne mambe	Location a	no markings on	Marki		Description
No. 1:	NE	/	IVIAIKI	11 <u>23</u> (3) 11	2"x2"x4' wood post
.10. 1:	IVE			[4	2 12 14 Wood post
No. 2: _	SE			164 <u>2</u>	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3:	SW	<u> </u>	<u></u>		2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4:	NW		·	75	2"x2"x4' wood post
3	7 /			/ //	
As erected	on the groun	id, each corner i	monument is	marked as described abor	ve by
netal tags				s, paint on posts).	•
				<i>y</i>	
The work	of location co	onsisted of maki	ing a claim n	nap as provided in NRS 5	17.040.
Dated this	<u>29th</u> day of <u>l</u>	March , 20	0 <u>04.</u>		
SIGNATU	RE OF LOC	ATOR:			
		1111			
ے 3v	-	Mach	e/		
7	wner, Claima	ant, or Agent Si	enature		
h _{hhh}			0.14		
FI Hu	neaker III 🖼	/ /			

Suggested Form – Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location – NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

BOOK <i>377</i>	PAGE 140
OFFICIAL RECO	IROS
RECORDED AT THE RE	(OUEST OF
RECORDED AT THE RE	Expl
2004 APR - I AM	R: L9
AUUT MEIN I MEI	0 45

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

~	L ada Minina			4-0
GV 65	Lode Mining	Ciann in u	ie ionowing	186180
quarter sections(s		D	M	~ \
$\frac{14}{100}$ Sect		Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
7000 31	24N	20E	MDBM (	
	<u>24N</u>	<u>E</u>	<u>MDBM</u>	
	24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	1
	<u>24N</u>	E	<u>MDBM</u>	_
in <u>Eureka</u>		ada, on the	<u>7th</u> day of	
January	<u>,</u> 20 <u>04.</u>			
				RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing	g address of locator is:	Scoon	over Exploration LLC	<u> </u>
		<u>P.O. B</u>	ox 2021	
		Elko, 1	VV 89803	/ /
		-		/ /
The Claim is appr	roximately 1500 feet	long and 6	600 feet wide	e, such that 1495 feet are
Claimed in a west	t direction and 5fe	eet in a eas	t direction form the	point of discovery
(monument of loc	cation) at which the No	rice of Loc	ation was posted too	gether with 300 feet on each side of
				se of the lode or vein is form the
	ast direction.	or and end	ini. The golletur cour	se of the fode of vehi is form the
<u> </u>	direction.	The state of the s		
The number loca	tion and markings on e	ach corner	monument are as fol	latve
Locati		Markir	-	
No. 1:	NE	MAINI	(5-106	Description
NO. 1;	IXE		इत ६६	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2:	SE		7168	2"x2"x4' wood post
N- 2-	CNI		165	
No. 3:	SW		16	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4:	NW		)(05	2"x2"x4' wood post
		_		
		_	/ /	
	ground, each corner m			above by
metal tags	(e.g	. metal tags	, paint on posts).	
The work of locat	ion consisted of makin	g a claim m	ap as provided in NI	RS 517.040.
Dated this 29th da	ay of March , 200	)4 <u>.</u>		
	^			
SIGNATURE OF	LOCATOR:			
$\boldsymbol{\varsigma}$	) N/1/20			
By Co	. Wollt	10		
	Claimant, or Agent Sign	ature		
J.,,,,	ramination of regular bigi			
E.L. Hunsaker	III / /			
	Taimant or Agent Sign	ature (print	 (het	

BOOK 377	PAGE 141
OFFICIAL RECO	RUS
RECORDED AT THE RE	lave
2004 APR - 1 AM	8: 49

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

	signed herby			to be located the	400404
GV 66		Lode Minin	g Claim in t	he following	186181
quarter sec	• •		_		_ \ \
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
_ <b>L</b> UCU_	<u> </u>	<u> 24N</u>	3.0 E	<u>MDBM</u>	
16	<u> </u>	<u>24N</u>	SUE	<u>MDBM</u>	
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	
in <u>Eureka</u>		County, Ne	vada, on the	e 7th day of	
<u>January</u>	, 20 <u>0</u>	<u>4.</u>			. \
					RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing add	ess of locator is	: Scoor	nover Exploration LLC	
			<u>P.O. I</u>	Box 2021	
			Elko.	NV 89803	<u> </u>
					/ /
The Claim	is approxim	ately <u>1500</u> fee	et long and	600 feet wide	, such that 1495 feet are
Claimed in	na east direc	tion and 5	feet in a we	est direction form the	
					ether with 300 feet on each side of
					se of the lode or vein is form the
	o the west	direction.		2111 8	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		The state of the s		
The numb	er location a	nd markings on	each comer	monument are as foll	OWS.
THE HUILIO	Location	I markings on	Mark		Description Description
No. 1:	NE NE		1714116	(dol 75	2"x2"x4' wood post
-			(20	<del></del>	
No. 2: _	SE		69	65 60	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: _	SW	<del>\</del>		67168	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4:	NW			5 60	2"x2"x4' wood post
1	1	1			
As erected	on the groun	nd, each comer i	monument is	s marked as described	ahove hy
metal tags				s, paint on posts).	4001009
IIIVOGI GGEO	····		B. mountage	s, punit on posts).	
The work	of location co	ncicted of maki	na a claim :	map as provided in NF	98 517 040
THE WOIR	or location co	Misisted of Illak	ing a claim i	map as provided in 141	CS 517.040.
Dated this	29th day of ]	March 20	004.		
Daten tilis	29111 day 01 1	<u>viaicii</u> , 20	7 <u>04.</u>		
CICNIATI	IRE OF LOC	ATOR			
SIGNATO	KE OF LOC	ATOK.	/		
p	- )	Mark	1110		
By		v v			
O	wner, Claim	ant, or Agent Si	gnature		
<b>*</b>		/ /			
	ınsaker III				
0	wner, Claim:	ant, or Agent Si	gnature (pri:	nted)	

BOOK 377 PAGE 142
RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF 2004 APR -1 AM 8: 49
2004 APR -1 AM 8: 49

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the 186182 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): Section Meridian **Township** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** County, Nevada, on the __7th_day of in Eureka , 2004. **January** RECORDER'S STAMP Scoonover Exploration LLC Name and mailing address of locator is: P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 Claimed in a west direction and 5 feet in a east direction form the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Description No. 1: NE 2"x2"x4' wood post SE No. 2: 2"x2"x4' wood post SW No. 3: 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 4: NW 2"x2"x4' wood post As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 29th day of March SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

> Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

E.L. Hunsaker III

BOOK 3	77 PAGE /4	ر ر
RECORDED AT THE	RECORDS IE RECUEST OF	-
2004 APR -1	AM 8: 49	

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

E.L. Hunsaker III

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the 186183 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): Section **Township Meridian** Range 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** in Eureka County, Nevada, on the __7th_day of January 2004. RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Exploration LLC P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are Claimed in a east direction and 5 feet in a west direction form the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the east to the west direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE 2"x2"x4' wood post SE No. 2: 2"x2"x4' wood post SW No. 3: 2"x2"x4' wood post NW No. 4: 2"x2"x4' wood post As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 29th day of March SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR

E.L. Hunsaker III

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

BOOK 3	77	PAGE	144
OFFICIAL RECORDED AT THE	RECOI IS RE	ROS O¥≇3⊺	05
2004 APR -1	es AH	8: L	<i>21</i> 3

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the 186184 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): <u>Meridian</u> Section **Township** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N E **MDBM** 24N E **MDBM** in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 7th day of January 2004. RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Exploration LLC P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803 The Claim is approximately 1500 _ feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are Claimed in a west direction and 5 feet in a east direction form the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the west to the east direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE 2"x2"x4' wood post SE No. 2: 2"x2"x4' wood post SW No. 3: 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 4: NW 2"x2"x4' wood post As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 29th day of March SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

# BOOK 377 PAGE 145 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF SECONORUL SECONORUL 2004 APR -1 AM 8: 49

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY. NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 50.50

The under	igned herby	ertifies that he	has caused	to be located the		FILE NO.
GV 70	signed nerby (			he following	10	6185 \
quarter sec	tions(s):		<b>6</b>	<b>-</b>	10	,0100
1 <u>/4</u>	Section	<b>Township</b>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	/	_ \ \ \
500	31	24N	₹ <u>₹</u>	MDBM		
7/3	31	24N	$\overline{S}_{E}$	MDBM	The state of the s	
		24N	E	MDBM		
		24N	E	MDBM		
					The state of the s	
in Eureka		County, Ne	vada, on the	7th day of	1	
January	, 2004				The same of the sa	/
	<del></del>	-			1	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addre	ess of locator is	: Scoon	over Exploration	LLC.	
	J			3ox 2021		
				NV 89803		
						7
The Claim	is approxima	tely <u>1500</u> fee	et long and	600 feet v	wide, such	that 1495 feet are
				st direction form		
						with 300 feet on each side of
						he lode or vein is form the
	the west		ne of the end	mn. The general (	course or u	ie loge of vein is form the
east to	o the west	direction.	The state of the s		· \	
The numbe	r location an	d markinas an	annh cornar	monument are as	fallows	
THE HUILDS	Location	u markings on	Marki		tonows.	Description
N. 1.			<u>iviai Kii</u>	THES OF THE	100	
No. 1: _	NE NE			2019	<u>'</u>	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2:	SE			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		2"x2"x4' wood post
N. 2.	CIV			100	_	•
No. 3: _	SW			(a) (8) (1) (a)	<del>,</del>	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4:	NW	\		- d - d		2"x2"x4' wood post
7	. \			<del>- 661 (11 </del>		
	3 /	- N		//		
	on the ground			marked as descri		by
metal tags		(e.	g. metal tags	s, paint on posts).		
				/		
The work	of location co	nsisted of maki	ng a claim n	nap as provided in	n NRS 517	.040.
		The state of the s				
Dated this	<u>29th</u> day of <u>N</u>	<u>farch</u> , 20	0 <u>04.</u>			
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCA	ATOR:	0			
	$\mathcal{C}$	1//	11,-	<del>-</del>		
By	<u> </u>	Mn	MAT			
	wner, Claima	nt, or Agent Si	gnature			
\	,					
E.L. Hu	nsaker III					
770		nt or Agent Sig	enature (prin	nted)		

BOOK	<i>371</i> AL RECO	PAGE,	146
RECOPPED A	THE RE	OÜËSTE V	Val
2004 APR -	HA/N-	8: 49	

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY. NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDED FILE NO. FEE\$ 20, 50

	signed herby of			to be located the	4 " 5 4 5 5 1
GV 71		Lode Mining	g Claim in th	ne following	186186 \ \
quarter se					
<u> 1/4</u>	<u>Section</u>	<b>Township</b>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
<u>5₩</u>	91	24N	30E	<u>MDBM</u>	
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	
		24N	E	MDBM	
		24N	E	MDBM	
in Eureka		County, Ne	vada, on the	7th_day of_	
January		, 2004.	, 0	<del></del>	_
Januar y		, 20 <u>07.</u>			RECORDER'S STAMP
Mama and	mailina adde	ess of locator is	. Shoon	over Exploration	The state of the s
Name and	maning addis	iss of locator is			LLC.
				ox 2021	
			Elko, I	NV 89803	
					/ . /
The Claim	ı is approxima	tely <u>1500</u> fee	et long and <u>6</u>	500 feet v	vide, such that 1495 feet are
					the point of discovery
(monumer	nt of location),	at which the N	otice of Loc	ation was posted,	together with 300 feet on each side of
					ourse of the lode or vein is form the
	to the east			8	
	o the <u>state</u>		The state of the s	1 1	
The numb	or location an	id markings on	anch comer	monument are as	follows
The numb		u markings on			
	Location		<u>Markir</u>	- U	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: _	NE_			7773	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2:	SE		17	15	2"x2"x4' wood post
			<del>-13</del>	17	Z ZZ XY WOOD POSt
No. 3: _	SW			73	2"x2"x4' wood post
	MINK!	\		09	27-27-41 14
No. 4:	NW_			<del>\`</del> -	2"x2"x4' wood post
	) /	1		/ /	
As erected	on the ground	d each corner r	nonument is	marked as descri	hed above by
metal tags				, paint on posts).	
inctal tags			g. motal tags	, panti on postsy.	
TL ale	~ <b>£</b> 1~~~ <b>!</b> ~~~				NDC 517 040
The work	or location co.	usisted of maki	ng a ciaim n	nap as provided in	NRS 317.040.
Dated this	<u>29th</u> day of <u>M</u>	<u>1arch</u> , 20	) <u>04.</u>		
<b>SIGNATU</b>	JRE OF LOCA	ATOR:			
<		11/1/5	1		
By	- · ·	Mar	1		
	wner, Claima	nt, or Agent Sig	gnature		
<b>\</b> _	, Olulilla	, or rigonic oil	D		
FI II	unsaker III				
		nt, or Agent Sig		<u></u>	
Ų	wiici, Claima	iil, or Agent Si	gnature (prin	uca)	

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BOOK 377 PAGE 147	•
OFFICIAL RECORDS	
RECORDED AT THE RECUESTOF 2004 APR - 1 AM 8: 49	
SCOOL OF THE STATE	
2004 APR -1 AM 8: 49	

EUREKA COURTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECGROER FILE NO. FEES 20,00

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the 186187 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): Meridian Section Township 24N **MDBM** 24N MDBM 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** County, Nevada, on the __7th_day of in Eureka 2004. January RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Exploration LLC P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are Claimed in a east direction and 5 feet in a west direction form the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the east to the west direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description NE 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 1: No. 2: 2"x2"x4' wood post SW No. 3: 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 4: NW 2"x2"x4' wood post As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 29th day of March SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature E.L. Hunsaker III

> Suggested Form – Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location – NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

BOOK 37	77 PAGE/48
RECORDED AT TH	RECORDS IE REGUESZ OF
2004 APR -1	AM 8: 49

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.M. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE3 20,50

The under	signed herby			to be located the		. \ \
GV 73		Lode Minin	g Claim in t	he following	186188	3 \ \
quarter se						_ \ \
1/4	<u>Section</u>	<b>Township</b>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		\ \
SW_	31	24N	SUE	MDBM		
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>		
		24N	E	MDBM		
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>		1
in <u>Eureka</u>		County, Ne	vada on the	7th_day of_		
January	_	, 20 <u>04.</u>	,,			1
January					RECO	ORDER'S STAMP
Name and	l mailing addr	ess of locator is	e Scoon	over Exploration		
1 tallie alla	i maming door	Coo OI IOOGIOI II		3ox 2021		
				NV 89803		
			DIKO.	117 02003	_/_/	
The Claim	is annrovima	ately <u>1500</u> fee	et long and	600 feet v	wide, such that 149	5 feet are
Claimed in	n a west direc	tion and 5	feet in a eas	et direction form	the point of discovery	
						feet on each side of
					course of the lode o	
			ne or the Cia	um. The general t	course of the lode o	I Velli is form the
west 1	to the east	direction.	The same of the sa			
The mark	laarlina		and assume		Callanna	
i ne numb		nd markings on		monument are as		-4°
** *	<u>Location</u>		<u>Marki</u>	ngs 7172	<u>Descri</u>	<del></del>
No. 1: _	NE NE			231 W 131(M	<u>2"x2"</u>	x4' wood post
No. 2:	SE			(2011)	2"x2":	x4' wood post
N - 2-	sw			Tey		
No. 3: _	SW	<del></del>		121		x4' wood post
No. 4: _	\NW			73	2"x2":	x4' wood post
7	\ \		•			
A c crostor	I on the coord	و محمده ما محمد الم		تستمالي من الرماسميين	Shad ahasa bu	
				marked as descri		
metal tags	<u> </u>	(e.	g. metai tag	s, paint on posts).		
~~ 1	. 61	7000			>TD G 515 040	
ine work	or location co	insisted of maki	ing a claim r	nap as provided in	n NRS 517.040.	
	004 1 05	-				
Dated this	29th day of <u>N</u>	March 20	0 <u>04.</u>			
SIGNATU	JRE OF LOC	ATOR:				
ڪر	<del>-</del> 2	Rulet	11			
By		usen				
C	Owner, Claima	ant, or Agent Si	gnature			
May		/ /			•	
	unsaker III					
C	wner, Claima	ent, or Agent Si	gnature (prir	nted)		

BOOK 377 PAGE /49
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
2004 APR -1 AM 8: 49

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EURENA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20,50

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located GV 74 Lode Mining Claim in the following	
quarter sections(s):	-00100
$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
	<u>M</u>
in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 7th day January , 2004.	of
	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Explor	ation LLC.
P.O. Box 2021	
Elko, NV 89803	
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600	feet wide, such that 1495 feet are
Claimed in a east direction and 5 feet in a west direction	
(monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was p	
the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The ger	eral course of the lode or vein is form the
east to the west direction.	
The number, location and markings on each corner monument	
	Description
No. 1: NE	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2: SE 7399	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: SW	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4: NW	2"x2"x4' wood post
As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as	
metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on p	osts).
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provi	ded in NRS 517.040.
Dated this 29th day of March , 2004.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	
By E - Queller	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature	
E.L. Hunsaker III	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)	

# BOOK 377 PAGE 150 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF SCOOLOGE 2004 APR -1 AM 8:50

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20,50

	signed herby			to be located the		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
<u>GV 75</u>		Lode Minin	g Claim in t	he following	400400	\ \
quarter sec		en * *	-	3 6 1 11	186190	\ \
1 × 1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian /		\ \
4 <u>V</u>	~3//	<u>24N</u>	70 E	MDBM (		-
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>24N</u>	3 <u>E</u>	MDBM		
<del></del>		<u>24N</u>	<u>E</u>	<u>MDBM</u>		
-		<u>24N</u>	E	MDBM		1
in Eureka		County, Ne	vada, on the	e 8th day of		
January		<u>,</u> 20 <u>04.</u>	/		\ \	1
						ER'S STAMP
Name and	mailing addr	ess of locator is		nover Exploration LL	.C.	
				Box 2021		
			Elko,	NV 89803		
					/ /	
The Claim	is approxima	ately <u>1500</u> fee	et long and	600 feet wid	le, such that 1495	feet are
Claimed in	n a west direc	tion and 5	feet in a ea	st direction form th	e point of discovery	
(monumer	nt of location)	at which the N	lotice of Lo	cation was posted, to	gether with 300 feet	on each side of
				aim. The general cou		
	o the east	direction.	ne or are or	unn. The general cou	abo of the load of to	
wost t	o uic <u>cast</u>	direction.	The state of the s			
The	10 aktion o	ad modeinas an	anah anmar	manument are as fol	lleven	
The numb		iu iliarkings oli		monument are as fo		_
B.T4	Location		Mark	7-T76	Description	
No. 1: _	NE		<del></del>	24 10 O 1 · ·	2"x2"x4' v	vood post
No. 2:	SE		~	<del>1</del>	2"x2"x4' v	wood post
				( <u>[</u> ]	-	
No. 3: _	SW			WI 77	2"x2"x4' v	vood post
No. 4:	\NW	/	Č	66/75	2"x2"x4' v	wood poet
110. 4.	1,111	<del></del>		301-10	<u> </u>	voou post
"	/	- N		/ /		
As erected	on the groun	d, each corner i	monument i	s marked as described	d above by	
metal tags				s, paint on posts).	•	
	•			7		
The work	of location co	nsisted of maki	no a claim i	map as provided in N	RS 517 040	
THE WORK	or rocation co	nisisted of mak	ing a claim i	mup as provided in iv	110 517.040.	
Datad this	29th day of M	March . 20	204			
Dated tills	27111 day 01 f	<u>viaicii</u> , 20	7 <u>04.</u>			
CICNIATI	DE OF LOG	ATTON				
SIGNATU	RE OF LOC	ATUK:	<del></del>			
	///	11/16	-			
Ву	· 11	approce				
C	wner, Claima	ant, or Agent Si	gnature			
N	J.	/ /				
	ınsaker III					
0	wner, Claima	ent, or Agent Si	gnature (pri	nted)		

77	77	:	,,-,
800K 3	//	PAGE /	ر د
OFFICIAL	ንሮሮቦ፣	เปร	
RECORDED AT TH	E RE	TUESTS	FA
RECORDED AT THE	rer	- 24	γŲ
2004 APR -1	AM	O. En	
ZUU4 APK 🥕 I	Am	0. <u>n</u> n	

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

The undersigned herby certifies tha GV 76 Lode M	t he has caused to be located the ining Claim in the following	186191
quarter sections(s):	amig Claim in the lonowing	
	TOE MDBM  SOE MDBM	
$\frac{5\omega}{24N}$	S E MDBM	,
	, Nevada, on the <u>8th</u> day of	
<u>January</u> , 20 <u>04</u> .		RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of locate		,C.
	P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803	<del></del>
	EIKU, NV 89803	<del>/ / /</del>
(monument of location), at which the	feet in a west direction form the Notice of Location was posted, to be line of the Claim. The general cou	gether with 300 feet on each side of
The number location and markings	s on each corner monument are as fo	llows:
Location   No. 1:   NE   No. 2:   SE	Markings 73 8 3	Description 2"x2"x4' wood post 2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: SW	<u> </u>	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4: NW	- \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	2"x2"x4' wood post
	ner monument is marked as describe	d above by
	_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). naking a claim map as provided in N	IRS 517.040.
Dated this 29th day of March	<u>,</u> 20 <u>04.</u>	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR;	<u></u>	
By Man	ret 1	
Owner, Claimant, or Agen	t Signature	
E.L. Hunsaker III		
Owner Claimant or Agent	t Signature (printed)	

E.L. Hunsaker III

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EURENA COUNTY, NEVADA H.H. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50 The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the Lode Mining Claim in the following **GV 77** 186192 quarter sections(s): Township Meridian 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 8th day of January 2004. RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Exploration LLC P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are Claimed in a west direction and 5 feet in a east direction form the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the to the east direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location **Markings** Description No. 1: NE 2"x2"x4' wood post SE No. 2: 2"x2"x4' wood post SW No. 3: 2"x2"x4' wood post NW No. 4: 2"x2"x4' wood post As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 29th day of March SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

E00K 3	71	PAGE	153
OFFICIAL F RECOMPED AT TH	ECO.	RDS OUESE	-ST -
RECORDED AT THE	ve	2	40
2004 APR 🗕 🚺	AM	8: 50	)

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUITY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the GV 78Lode Mining Claim in the following	_ \
quarter sections(s):	186193 \ \
Ya   Section   Township   Range   Meridian	
in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 8th day of	
January , 2004.	_ \
Name and mailing address of locator is:  Scoonover Exploration P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803	RECORDER'S STAMP
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet Claimed in a east direction and 5 feet in a west direction for (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was post the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The generatest to the west direction.  The number, location and markings on each corner monument are	ted, together with 300 feet on each side of all course of the lode or vein is form the
Location Markings on each corner monument are  Location Markings	as follows: <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Markings /V	2"x2"x4' wood post
1)	
No. 2: SE SS	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3: SW	<u>d</u> 80 <u>2"x2"x4' wood post</u>
No. 4: NW 717	2"x2"x4' wood post
As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as des	
metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on post	s).
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided	d in NRS 517.040.
Dated this 29th day of March , 2004.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:  By	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature	
E.L. Hunsaker III	
Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)	

E.L. Hunsaker III

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY. NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the Lode Mining Claim in the following 186194 quarter sections(s): Section **Township Meridian MDBM** 24N 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 8th day of January_ 2004. RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Exploration LLC P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are Claimed in a west direction and 5 feet in a east direction form the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the west _ to the east _ direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Description No. 1: 2"x2"x4' wood post SE No. 2: 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 3: SW 2"x2"x4' wood post NW No. 4: 2"x2"x4' wood post As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 29th day of March SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

# BOOK 377 PAGE 155 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF SCOOLOGY SUPPLY 2004 APR -1 AM 8: 50

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE**\$ 20,5**8

	rsigned herby			to be located the	
GV 80		Lode Minin	g Claim in tl	ne following	186195 \
quarter se					200200
C-2/4	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
<b>SZ</b> Z	_살\	<u> 24N</u>	SUE	MDBM /	
رباك	_9>_	24N	5 GE	MDBM	
		24N	E	<u>MDBM</u>	
		24N	Е	MDBM	
	- <del></del>				
in Eureka		County, Ne	vada, on the	8th day of	
January	, 2004				
		_			RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and	l mailing addr	ess of locator is	s: Scoon	over Exploration LL	The state of the s
				3ox 2021	
				NV 89803	
			<u>Date</u> ,	02003	/ /
The Claim	n is annroxima	ately <u>1500</u> fee	et long and	600 feet wid	e, such that 1495 feet are
				st direction form the	
					gether with 300 feet on each side of
			ne of the Cla	im. The general cou	rse of the lode or vein is form the
east	to the west	direction.	The same of the sa		
	/		The state of the s		
The numb		nd markings on		monument are as fol	
	Location /		<u>Marki</u>	ngs 7818	<u>Description</u>
No. 1:	NE		<u> </u>	DK .	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 2:	SE			XQ //	27×27×42 wood nost
110. 2				- FILE	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 3:	SW			<u> </u>	2"x2"x4' wood post
No. 4:	NW	<b>\</b>	-21	2	
110. 4:	TA AA		791	KO	2"x2"x4' wood post
3	) /	1		/ /	
As erected	d on the groun	d, each corner	monument is	marked as described	i above by
metal tags				s, paint on posts).	
		-	g tug.	, punt on pools,	
The work	of location co	nsisted of mak	ina a claim n	nap as provided in N	PS 517 040
THE WORK	or rocation co	Historica of Max.	ing a ciaiin ii	nap as provided in it	165 517.040.
Dotod this	3 <u>29th</u> day of <u>N</u>	Aarah 20	0 <u>04.</u>		
Dated this	29th day of h	<u>naicii</u> , 20	J <u>04.</u>		
CICNIATI	IDE OF LOC	ATON:	,		·
SIGNAT	JRE OF LOC	ATOR:	//. <del></del>		
		7 / ///	1/15		
By			wy co	<u>/</u>	
(	Dwner, Claima	int, or Agent Si	gnature		
No.		/ /			
	unsaker III			<del></del>	
	Owner, Claima	int, or Agent Si	gnature (prir	nted)	

E.L. Hunsaker III

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

# 2004 APR - 🖊 🗚 8: 50

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY. NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES_ FEE\$20,50 The undersigned herby certifies that he has caused to be located the 186196 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): Township Meridian Section 1 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** 24N **MDBM** County, Nevada, on the 8th day of in Eureka 2004. **January** RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address of locator is: Scoonover Exploration LLC P.O. Box 2021 Elko, NV 89803 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1495 feet are Claimed in a east direction and 5 feet in a west direction form the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is form the to the west direction. The number, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows: Location **Markings** Description No. 1: NE 2"x2"x4' wood post No. 2: SE 2"x2"x4' wood post SW No. 3: 2"x2"x4' wood post NW No. 4: 2"x2"x4' wood post As erected on the ground, each corner monument is marked as described above by (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). metal tags The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 29th day of March SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

						FEETO	<i>).</i>	
The unders GV 82	igned herby o	certifies that he Lode Minin		to be located the	1004	.o⇔ \	\	
quarter sec	tions(s):	LOGC MININ	g Claim in u	ic ionowing	1861	.97 \	. \	
		Tarmahin	Dongo	Monidian	1	1	\ \	
1 H 📆	Section .	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian Meridian		·	1 1	
<u> </u>	_30	24N	20 E	MDBM (			1 1	
NC	20	24N	SOE	<u>MDBM</u>			-	
<u> </u>	<del>-95</del>	24N	20 E	<u>MDBM</u>		And the Control of th	· //	
Sti_	<u> </u>	<u>24N</u>	S UE	<u>MDBM</u>	-		The same of the sa	*
in <u>Eure</u> ka		County, Ne	vada, on the	8th day of				
January	, 2004		<b>,</b>		· /		1	i.
dirac.		-			R	ECORDER	'S STAMP	*
Name and	mailina addre	ess of locator is	Scoon	over Exploration	76. 16.	LCORDER	O DITINI	
valific and	mannig addit	255 Of locator is		30x 2021	DEC.			-
							. ,	-
			Eiko,	NV 89803				-
T1 61 '	• . • •	. 1 . 500		coo	/ //	1405 6.4		
		tely <u>1500</u> fee			wide, such that		i are	
				st direction form				
monument	t of location),	at which the N	lotice of Loc	ation was posted,	together with	300 feet on	each side of	•
he monum	ent of location	n and center li	ne of the Cla	im. The general c	ourse of the lo	de or vein is	s form the	
	the west	direction.	-		- N.			
	- ule <u>11000</u>	discounting	The State of the S		7			
The mumbe	n laastian on	d markings on	anah aamar	monument are as	Callanua			
		d markings on						
	<u>Location</u>		<u>Marki</u>	ngs 82		escription		
No. 1:	NE_			0 (	— \ ¥	'x2"x4' woo	<u>id post</u>	_
No. 2:	SE			\ \ <u>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>		<u>'x2"x4' woo</u>	d post	_
No. 3:	sw		7	3/3	2,	'x2"x4' woo	d post	-
No. 4:	NW	\	<del> /</del> -	76 8		'x2"x4' woo		-
10. 4.	1111	_		1/2 84	<u> </u>	12 14 WUU	u post	-
	. \	. \	_	/ /				
	on the ground			marked as descri	bed above by			
netal tags		(e.	g. metal tags	s, paint on posts).				
		1						
The work o	f location co	nsisted of maki	ng a claim n	nap as provided in	NRS 517 040	)		
	1 100001011 00	TOTOLOG OF MILK		nup no provided in	111105111011	<b></b>		
Dated this 2	29th day of <u>M</u>	farch , 20	004.					
_		^						
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCA	ATOR:	·					
Зу	S. 5	Misken	St.1					
	wner, Claima	nt, or Agent Si	gnature					
	/	/ /						

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature (printed)

# BOOK 377 PAGE 158 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF SCOOKES EXPL 2004 APR -1 AM 8: 50

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 26,57

	signed nerby	Lode Minin		to de locateu ute	\ \	
GV 83 quarter sec	rtiona(e):	Lode Mining	g Ciann in u	ne following	\	
$< 1 \frac{\frac{1}{2}}{2}$	Section 22	Township 24N	Range	Meridian MDBM	186198	
ŠĚ	22	24N	5 E	MDBM		
		24N	E	MDBM		i.
	<del></del>	24N	E	MDBM		4
in Eureka		County, Ne	vada, on the	8th_day of		
January	, 2004	<u>l.</u>	/		( )	١,
					RECORDER'S STAMI	•
Name and	mailing addr	ess of locator is		over Exploration Ll	LC.	
				30x 2021		_
			Elko,	NV 89803		_
					/ /	
		itely <u>1500</u> fee			de, such that 1495 feet are	
					he point of discovery	
					ogether with 300 feet on each side of	f
			ne of the Cla	im. The general co	urse of the lode or vein is form the	
<u>east</u> t	o the <u>west</u>	direction.	Name of the local division in the last of		. \	
			The state of the s			
The number		id markings on		monument are as fo		
	Location		<u>Marki</u>	ngs 3	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: _	NE		-	7 83	2"x2"x4' wood post	_
No. 2: _	SE			E	2"x2"x4' wood post	
N- 2.	CIV			123		_
No. 3: _	SW			7 18 3	2"x2"x4' wood post	_
No. 4:	NW	<u> </u>		- 70 8 3	2"x2"x4' wood post	
			<del></del> -	710135		_
A a arostod	on the grown	d oach oomen	nonument le	moderal on Assaults	daham bu	
metal tags	on the groun			marked as describe	a above by	
inclai lags	<del></del>		g. metai tags	s, paint on posts).		
The work	of location co	ncisted of maki	na a claim n	nap as provided in N	JDS 517 040	
THE WOLK	or location co	noisted of make	ng a Clann II	iah as broataca in r	1K3 317.040.	
Dated this	<u>29th</u> day of <u>N</u>	<u>/larch</u> , 20	<u>04.</u>			
CICNIATI	RE OF LOC	ATOR:	_			
SIGNATO	CALLOCA	RIOR.	//	⇒ <b>-</b>		
ву		'. Mill	ASS	<b>/</b> -		
رد	wner Claima	int, or Agent Sig	motura			
	water, Cialifia	ni, or Agent 318	znature			
E.L. Hu	ınsaker III					
		nt, or Agent Sig	nature (nrin	ited)		